conditions and other EOI terms without any deviations) shall be opened on a notified date and 

time. The financial bid will then be passed on to a duly constituted Financial Evaluation 

Committee (FEC) for evaluation. 

CHAPTER-9: EOI DOCUMENT FEE & EARNEST MONEY 

DEPOSIT 

9.1 EOI Document Fee: The Bidders shall submit an amount of Rs. 5,900/- (Rs. Five Thousand 

Nine Hundred only) towards EOI Document Fee in the form of online transfer on eNivida 

Portal for further processing along with submission of respective UTR numbers of online 

transfer to be shared with RailTel. The EOI Document Fee is non-refundable. 

9.2 Earnest Money Deposit: